Datasheet

BEHAbelt

Made in

&

Germany

V-guides
PUG5A transparent smooth
Order No. Profile dimension
mm
FBKGBYTGA | 6x4 (Y)
FBKGSMTGA | 8x5 (M)
FBKG10ZTGA 10x6 (2)
FBKG13ATGA | 13x8 (A)
FBKG17BTGA | 17x11 (B)
ca. 72° Shore A
Coeff. of friction 1 steel 08 FBKG22CTGA | 22x14 (C)
approx.
Coeff. of friction p PE 0,45
approx.
Coeff. of friction p HDPE 0,4
approx.
Characteristics
Hydrolysis microbial resistant
& C‘ resistance /:J\I\,— Microbial resistant materials FDA
& Hydrolysis resistance (HY). ; do not provide a breeding EC

Suitable for humid ! ground for microorganisms.

environments.

Standard roll

m

150

150

150

150

100

50

ft

492

492

492

492

328

164

Recommended min. pulley Og

mm inch
25 1

28 1,1
30 1,2
40 1,6
55 2,2
90 35

FDA (Food and Drug

Administration)

FDAJ/EC conformity for direct
food contact

The statements above are results of the in-house quality testing. They contain no guarantee of properties and in particular do not contain
statements about the suitability of the product for a specific purpose, so that no claims against us can be derived. The information does not

relieve the purchaser in particular by its commitment to the input control.
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