

V-guides

PU65A transparent smooth



ca. 72°	Shore A
Coeff. of friction μ steel approx.	0,8
Coeff. of friction μ PE approx.	0,45
Coeff. of friction μ HDPE approx.	0,4

Order No.	Profile dimension	Standard roll		Recommended min. pulley Øø	
	mm	m	ft	mm	inch
FBKG6YTGA	6x4 (Y)	150	492	25	1
FBKG8MTGA	8x5 (M)	150	492	28	1,1
FBKG10ZTGA	10x6 (Z)	150	492	30	1,2
FBKG13ATGA	13x8 (A)	150	492	40	1,6
FBKG17BTGA	17x11 (B)	100	328	55	2,2
FBKG22CTGA	22x14 (C)	50	164	90	3,5

Characteristics



Hydrolysis resistance Hydrolysis resistance (HY).

Suitable for humid environments.



microbial resistant

Microbial resistant materials do not provide a breeding ground for microorganisms.



FDA (Food and Drug Administration) FDA/EC conformity for direct

food contact

The statements above are results of the in-house quality testing. They contain no guarantee of properties and in particular do not contain statements about the suitability of the product for a specific purpose, so that no claims against us can be derived. The information does not relieve the purchaser in particular by its commitment to the input control.

Subject to change without notice - 04/2025